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SHEARMOMENT

STRENGTH I LIMIT STATE

SUMMARY FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
LOAD AND RESISTANCE FACTOR RATING (LRFR)

PERMANENT LOAD RATING

NOTES:

LOAD TYPE FACTOR

MAX

FACTOR

MIN

DC

EV

EH

ES

DW

1.25

1.50

1.30

1.35

1.35

0.90

0.65

0.90

0.90

0.90

PERMANENT LOAD FACTORS:

WA 1.00 --

FOR BRIDGE EVALUATION.

PERMANENT LOADS ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO MANUAL 

CULVERTS WITH NEGLIGIBLE LIVE LOAD SHOULD BE LOAD RATED FOR

 

IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

NEGLECTED FOR CULVERTS WITH CERTAIN FILL DEPTHS DESCRIBED

THE EFFECTS OF LIVE LOAD ON DESIGN AND LOAD RATING MAY BE

RATING FACTORS ARE BASED ON THE STRENGTH I LIMIT STATE.

LRFR SUMMARY
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BOX 1

(LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)
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T. BANKOVICH

BOX CULVERTS
REINFORCED CONCRETE

LRFR SUMMARY FOR

SHEET 6 OF 6

(DEEP FILLS)
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